ASX (subject to completion of each of the transactions described below, and satisfaction of the
requirements of ASX for listing Liberty) (“the Proposal”).

Liberty, directly or through its subsidiaries, conducts exploration activities in the Kingdom of
Cambodia.  Its assets include interests in seven exploration projects, all but one of which are
the subject of joint ventures with third parties.  A summary of Liberty’s projects and other key
assets is set out in part 1 of Annexure A.

Upon completing an initial public offer (“IPO”) and being listed, Liberty will become a
separately funded and managed entity.  While Liberty’s capital base and assets will be
expanded, Transol will retain a substantial interest in Liberty recognizing Transol’s investment
in and support of Liberty to date.

Liberty Shares

It is anticipated Liberty will have the following shares on issue at the time of listing on ASX:

Liberty
Shareholders

Reason for Shareholding Maximum
subscription at IPO

Minimum
subscription at IPO

  No. of
shares

% No. of
shares

%

Transol Existing share * 1 - 1 -
Transol  Part repayment of debt by

conversion of convertible
notes

34,999,999

- 34,999,999 -

Sub-total Transol  35,000,000 40.46% 35,000,000 42.94%
Pre-IPO Investors Conversion of convertible

notes
17,500,000 20.23% 17,500,000 21.47%

Mr Heath Shen
(or nominee)

Initial consideration for
acquisition of Summer
Gold Pvt Ltd

9,000,000^ 10.40% 9,000,000* 11.04%

IPO Investors  IPO Subscription 25,000,000 28.90% 20,000,000 24.54%

TOTAL  86,500,000 100% 81,500,000 100%

* After the consolidation of Liberty’s existing shares (all held by Transol) into a single
share prior to the IPO

^ The number of shares to be issued to Mr Shen (or his nominee) as the initial tranche of
the consideration for the acquisition of Summer Gold Pvt Ltd will vary depending on the
US – Australian exchange rate.  The initial tranche of the consideration (USD$1.7 million)
is to be paid by issuing Liberty shares at the IPO price of 20 Australian cents (AUD$0.20).
The number of shares in the above table has been calculated using an assumed exchange
rate of AUD$1.00 to approximately USD$0.9445 (94.45 US cents). The number of shares